	10 -	1000				
FORM PTO-1515 DF 103	R' 11-01		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Fotent and Trademork Office		
To the Honorable of	commission		zinal documuents or cop	by thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10226		7952 ess of receiving party(ies)				
Petra Ziegler Lothar Egge Hermann Sahm Petra Peters	Name: Forschungszentrum Jülich GmbH					
Additional name (s) of conveying party (ies	Internal Addr	ess:	10.3603			
3. Nature of conveyance:				(0 -		
Assignment QCT 2.5 200 Security Agreement	Street Address: Wilhelm - Johnen Straße, Postfach 1913					
Other	City: Jülich	State: GERMAN	Y 71P: 52425			
Execution Date: 5 September 20	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	d? ☐ Yes ⊠No			
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):					
if this document is being filed t	together with a new applic	cation, the execu	tion date of the app	plication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	09/447,125	B. Patent No	o.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached	Yes No				
Name and address of party to concerning document should		6. Total number	er of application an	nd patents involved: 1		
Name: Klaus J. Bach	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) 40					
Internal Address:	Internal Address:			Enclosed		
				Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 4407 Twin Oak	8. Deposit Account number:					
al ha	e: PA ZIP: 15668		500465	5.		
City: Murr ysville State:		(Attach duplice	ite copy of this page if po	aying by deposit account		
	DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE	and the second s			
9. Statement and Signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	belief, the foregoing information	on is true an d co rrec	t and any attached co	ppy is a true copy of		
Klaus J. Bach	N	Boul		October 23, 2002		
	Si S	gnature grature ver sheet attachmen	its, and document: 2	Daie Daie		
Total	Mail documents to be recorded	s &Trademarks, Box Ass				
	Washin	glon, D.C. 20231				

10/31/2002 GTON11 00000151 500465 09447125 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 013433 FRAME: 0090

ASSIGNMENT

We hereby assign and transfer to Forschungszentrum Jülich GmbH, a Corporation organized under the laws of Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled:

NUCLEOTIDE SEQUENCES CODING FOR PROTEINS PARTICIPATING IN THE BIO-SYNTHESIS OF L-SERINE, IMPROVED PROCESS FOR THE MICROBIAL MANUFACTURE OF L-SERINE AND GENETICALLY ALTERED

MICROORGANISM SUITABLE FOR THE PROCESS

the day of or filed on 08/21/02 under Serial No. 10/224574 and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporation, and covenant that we have full right to do so. We agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or their representatives any fact known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

· ·	į
Petra Zigler	
Petra Ziegler	Lothar Eggeling

day of SEPTEMBER

Hermann Sahm

Executed this 5

Petra Peters-Wendisch

REEL: 013433 FRAME: 0091

ASSIGNMENT

We hereby assign and transfer to Forschungszentrum Jülich GmbH, a Corporation organized under the laws of Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled:

NUCLEOTIDE SEQUENCES CODING FOR PROTEINS PARTICIPATING IN THE BIO-SYNTHESIS OF L-SERINE, IMPROVED PROCESS FOR THE MICROBIAL

MANUFACTURE OF L-SERINE AND GENETICALLY ALTERED

MICROORGANISM SUITABLE FOR THE PROCESS

invented by us, and the application for United States Patent therefor executed the day of or filed on 08/21/02 under Serial No. 10/224574 and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Corporation, and covenant that we have full right to do so. We agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or their representatives any fact known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Executed this	5	day of	SEPTEMBER	2002
---------------	---	--------	-----------	------

Dr. Latho Egsig 08/31/2002

Petra Ziegler

Lothar Eggeling

Hermann Sahm

Petra Peters-Wendisch

REEL: 013433 FRAME: 0092

RECORDED: 10/28/2002